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FOR WRITTEN REPLY
INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER NO 2 - 2021: Date of publication – 19 February 2021
“Mrs V van Dyk (DA): to ask the Minister of Sport, Arts and Culture”
With reference to the Iziko Museum, (a) how long has the Michaelis Collection been stored, (b) where is it stored and (c) what is it worth?			            NW302E
REPLY:
(a). 	 The Collection has been in storage since 31 December 2015.
(b). 	 The Michaelis Collection is stored in the Iziko storerooms for security reasons.
(c). 	 For security reasons, the Iziko Museums would not like to disclose the value of the said Collections.







